Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
ea; L1 Guilty [1 NotGuilty [ No Contest
Finding on No Contest L] Guilty Not Guilty
Assignment:

@ NS RN

| Waiver to Trial Time Filed.

Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jury Demand Filed,

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

Bond Forfeited

5

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

Trial By: ] Court [ Jury

Defendant Found:

Guilty Not. Guilty

($

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea
1 Guilty (1 Not Guilty and found

No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
Fine $ and costs

)

Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

[

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:

NoPlea [ Not Guilty

Preliminary Hearing: Held [1 Waived

Defendant Indicted by the W) s 4 e
The Court Binds Defendant to the SETAR SRS ’
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attorney:
Address:
Telephone No.:

SSN_Redacted a/x

SURAYASY

Case No. ﬂ

g\
~yCLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
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SPRINGFIELD , OHIO g (
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THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.

BRADY CHASE SATTERFIELD

At Large
Springtield, OH 45505-
DOB: 1/17/1986
%k ok _ % %1149
W/M -602/170 - BRO/HAZ

CHARGE: Inducing Panic

In violation of Seection 2917.31(A)(3) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
PENALTY:
First Degree Misdemeanor
Six (6) Months and/or
$1,000.00 Fine W S =
~ O B3
" Z Lt
5 8
Ly i ':-U“ ;t: 3
< | 2 WD e
st _ D 3:;.
‘ . b
.. =&

= 3
Date of Arrest: 9/26/2025 4:37:00PNF
Date of Arraignment: 9/29/2025 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety |

Amount:



Criminal Complaint
THE STATE OF OHIO

_IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL

CLARK COUNTY 5! COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO
Defendant:
BRADY CHASE SATTERFIELD Vietim:
At Large .
Springfield, OH 45505- State of Ohio.
DOB: January 17, 1986 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN; * **_*%.1149
W/M - 602/170 - BRO/HAZ
Criminal Charge
Inducin g Panic

Complaint By Individual:

Clark County Municipal Court
50 East Columbia Street
Springfield, Ohio 45502

(937) 328-3725

For Court Use Only

Court Case# -CR - -
BCI1&]1 ITN Number:
Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000042372

Betore me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER FISHER who being duly sworn states that on or about

September 26, 2025, one BRADY SATTERF

2LD In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State ot Ohio did:

cause the evacuation of any public place, or otherwise cause serious public inconvenience or alarm, by committing any
offense, with reckless disregard of the likelihood that its commission will cause serious public inconvenience or alarm.

TO WIT:

The defendant trespassed inside of a school and went into the bathroom. While in the bathroom, staff heard him state that he

was going to get a gun. This prompted the school to lockdown the classrooms.
In violation of Section 2917.31(A)(3) of the Ohio Revised Code.

C,a F;'SM@L ﬂﬁﬁl}

PENALTY:
First Degree Misdemeanor : .
- Compl : Fish
Six (6) Months and/or BRIAN P TAYLOR omplainant: Officer Fisher
Notary Pyblic

$1,000.00 Fine

State of Ohig
My Comm. Expires

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on September 26, 2025

April 22, 2026 %,‘_/ / 7’v~
; Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Offtcer/Clerk of Court
Court Date: 9/29/2025 10:30:00AM OCourt Copy  HDefendant Copy ORetum Copy HExtra Copy

Defendant Placed in Jail




Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES

Plea: ] Guilty [J NotGuilty [ No Contest

Finding on No Contest (] Guilty

Not Guilty

Assignment;

B ol

8.

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
|

Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

5

Bond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At §

Trial By: Court IO Jury [1 Defendant Found:
[0 Guilty [ Not Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

[1  Guilty Not Guilty and found
L No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
Fine §

($ )
Jail

and costs

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
[ NoPlea [ NotGuilty
Preliminary Hearing; m

Held [0 Waived

Defendant Indicted by the

Wi e b
by LT A
1 The Court Binds Defendant to the ’ i
Clark County Grand Jury. oy K

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attorney:
Address:
Telephone No.:

SSN_Redacted 8\@
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CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF J
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

4|27

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.

BRADY CHASE SATTERFIELD

At Large
Springfield, OH 45505-
DOB: 1/17/1986

% % k _k ok _ 1140
W/M - 602/170 - BRO/HAZ

CHARGE: Criminal Trespass

In violation of Seetion 2911.21(A)(3) of the Ohio
Revised Code.

. 3

PENALTY: @ % =

Fourth Degree Misdemeanor Z
Thirty (30) Days and/or % T -
$250.00 Fine - E -
= O

moQ =

J

HACN = & =

' f -t T3 e

I el —J =

Date of Arrest: 9/26/2025 4:37:00PM

Date of Arraignment: 9/29/2025 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




Criminal Complaint _ Clark County Municipal Court
THE STATE OF OHIO SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY - - .  COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502

o T ' (937) 328-3725

Defendant:

BRADY CHASE SATTERFIELD Victin: For Court Use Only

At Large '

Springfield, OH 45505-

DOB: January 17, 1936 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN; **¥* _*%_1]149 Court Case# -CR - -

W/M - 602/170 - BRO/HAZ BCI&I ITN Number:

Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000042372

Criminal Charge

Criminal Trespass

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER FISHER who being duly sworn states that on or about
September 26, 2025, one BRADY SATTERFIELD In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
without privilege to do so, recklessly enter or remain on the land or premises of another, as to which notice against
unauthorized access or presence is given by actual communication to the offender, or in a manner prescribed by law, or by
posting in a manner reasonably calculated to come to the attention of potential intruders, or by fencing or other enclosure

manifestly designed to restrict access.
TO WIT:
The defendant trespassed mto a school, which had a locking mechanism on the door to restrict access, and you have to press

a button to allow staff to grant the access.
In violation of Section 2911.21(A)(3) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY: C, Foswer 431
?E?gh(ggigéze}’g;i%?geanm N X Complainant: Officer Fisher

Y
$250.00 Fine - E=xllaae ,

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on September 26, 2025

’ Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: 9/29/2025 10:30:00AM OCourt Copy  HDefendant Copy HReturn Copy LiExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail




Clark County Municipal Court

S0 E-Iast Columl::ia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 Case Number:
25.SPD000042372
The State of Ohio . Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Officer Fisher , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant,
Brady Chase Satterfield , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On 9/26/25 at 1524 hours, Officers Fisher and Mefford were dispatch to . reference a suspicious person
inside the building.

Officers were pulled out of roll call to respond, as the connected preschool at Saint Joseph's Catholic Church, was reporting
the male was in the bathroom making statements about a gun. Per dispatch notes, the school entered a lock down and the
parents waiting to pick up kids were made to wait. Prior to arriving on scene, staff called back in advising the male was
gone. Officer met with staff members Cantus Chan and Breonna Anderson at the school.

Ms. Chan advised that the male entered behind a parent arriving to pick up their child at 1457 hours, following in directly
behind where he then went towards a bathroom down the main hallway. Ms. Chan and Ms. Anderson did not recognize
the male as a parent and immediately notified the rest of staff. Ms. Chan advised only several students remained at the
school while waiting to get picked up, and they notified the parents to wait to pick up as the male was still inside the
bathroom. While in the bathroom, staff reported hearing him either talking to himself or on a phone about not getting his
benefits, or getting his cut of something. Ms. Anderson and another staff member who had already left, reported hearing
the male mention something about getting his gun. No staff member reported every seeing a weapon, but given the
circumstance and statements made, they remained on lock down until the male walked out of the building at 1512 hours.
The school is locked by an electronic locking device that has to be unlocked by staff. It is intended to restrict the access to

unauthorized personnel.

Ms. Anderson provided pictures of the male, seen wearing blue hospital attire, and multi-color bracelets. Several
additional units responded to check the area for the male but no one could identify him from the pictures. At
approximately 1620 hours, Officers Fisher and Mefford located the male at East 5t and Harrison St on a bike. Officers
stopped the male and detained him at that time so he.could be identified. The maie was found to be Brady Satterfield out
of Springfield. Mr. Satterfield was checked for weapons and provided that he had a knife in the plastic bag he was carrying.
Mr. Satterfield was read his Miranda Warning and advised he wished to speak at that time,

Mr. Satterfield provided he had just recently been released from Haven Mental Health in Dayton which is why he was in
scrubs. He claims he entered the building and collected a box of cereal at a free for taking table. Mr. Satterfield went to
the restroom, claiming he never made any statements about having a weapon. Mr., Satterfield left the property and then
went to a friend's house in the area of Willard Ave and Sheridan Ave where he has been staying. Mr. Satterfield got a

bicycle and then came back to the area where Officers located him.

Due to the statements made by witnesses, the fact that school was placed on ock down, Officers placed Mr. Satterfield in
custody at that time for Inducing Panic and Trespassing. At HQ, a fixed blade and tin foil wrapper containing an unknown
substance were collected. The substance was submitted to BCI for chemical testing under receipt #38997.

DNA is on file. |
Mr. Satterfield was booked in at the Clark County Jail for one count of inducing panic and one count of criminal trespass.

Printed on: 9/26/2025 . Page Number: |



Defendant:
Brady Chase Satterfield

Further Affiant Sayeth Not. C . F’f SHEA H 6 =i
Affiant Signature
=S
BRIAN P TAYLOR Affiant Address & Phone
Notary Public
State of Ohlo Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

My Comm. Explres Affiaut on 9/26/20
April 22, 2026 Lﬁf{\
Notary Public/Authorized Peace

Officer/Clerk ot Court

Printed on: 9/26/20235 Page Number: 2



Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Race:jGender:| Height Weight: Ir; , 1id; Case Number:

SATTERFIELD, Brady Chase|yy |ns : 25-SPD000042372

D.O.B. Age at time of offense: I N:

01/17/1986 | 39 Years 8 Months 1149|

Address; Phone: P.O.R_{Citv.& State);
At Large Springfield, OH 45505- - - SPrw; AN
Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest: On Probation: [] Yes Ifyes, P.O.'s Name
Springfield Police Division 09/26/2025 4:37:00PM On Parole: E’m
Location of Occurrence / Arrest / Both: Township or County: Driver's License #; Driver’s License State
Clark County SK303855 OH
Employment: Employment Address: Employment Phone:
None , OH
Vehicle License #: Vehicle State:| Vehicle License Type: Vehicle Year: | Vehicle Make; Vehicle Model: Vehicle Style:
Vehicle Color: Vehicle VIN #: Vehicle Identifiers:
Affiant: _ Transmrtmg Officers: | Badge/Unit #:
Officer Fisher . bYx<nen / a4, MEFForD $2LE

oy R T ﬂlmc:m} ATTIME OF ARREST 2 CODE NUMBER = PENALTY Sy,

e 2

CRIMINALTRESPASS 2911 21(A)(3) M4

The defendant trespassed into a school, which had a iocking mechanism on the door to restrict access, and you have to press a
button to aliow staff to grant the access.

INDUCING PANIC - 2917.31(A)(3) -

The defendant trespassed inside of a school and went into the bathroom. While in the bathroom, staff heard him state that he was
going to get a gun. This prompted the school to lockdown the classrooms.

m
e 'i- i 5 L N T
E*ﬁ?ﬁ‘m’?“ E %hl :'%;3-%.:% Lk ﬁ B _”:5_,;_“*.”;
t::mﬁ.ﬁzzzt:“;v;m.:..,.,.x, :

g ”9? -whh R P L

Victim: [ Sick Treated by: [] Refused |Transferred to [] Squad |Hospital:[] Community Doctor:
) /E:'m [0 mjured [dSquad [ Hespitat [Hospital by: [ r.o.v. [0 Merey [ Othier

Victim Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
D Intoxicated

Arrestee; [] Sick Treated by: [ Refused |Transferred to [ Squad |Hospital: [] Community Doctor:
) ﬂﬁﬁ [ Injured [dsquad [] Hospital |Hospital by: g r.o.v. [J Mercy [] Other
Arrestee Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:

M Intoxieated  T-AYES TuAarAc RLcouMer
Arrestee Juvenile? Parent/Legal Guardian Name & Address:

Arrested Juvenile [] Piaced in DH [ Released to Parent Parents [ By Arresting Officer [] By Dispatcher Date Notified;
DiSpﬂSiﬁUﬂ: D Taken to HQ El Other Notified: D By Transfer OMlicer [] By DH Personnel [] Other

Witnesses:

Breonna Anderson 819 Kenton St. Springfield, OH 45505- 937-768-2157
Cantus Chan 819 Kenton St. Springfield, OH 45505- 937-322-0514
Officer Fisher | 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 937-324-7685
Officer Hogan 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, CH 45502- 037-324-7685
Officer Mefford 130 N. Fountain Springfield, OH 45502- 937-324-7685
Officer Mitchell 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 937-324-7685

Vehicle

Crash [ Yes {Was OH1 [ Yes [Arrestee have [1 Yes |Did Affiant L1 Yes |If not, who [] Yes
occur? & No |completed? b Ne linsurance? JdNo |witness driving? M No |witnessed driving? searched? [3-Ne
Vehicle [1™MP |if no one witnessed driving, how is exact fE"‘Nf"- DUI Impaired Driver [] Yes
Disposition: [] rTo |time of vehicle operation established? Report prepared?  fdwa [ nNo
Vehicle held L] Yes | Arrestee make [Tves | Did Arrestee make j@“’ El Written Statement e Nerbal Written summaries of [ Yes
for prints? _Pno admlssmn of guilt? pan, | Statement? |:| Taped Audio Statement [ ] Other statements prepared? B No
Arrestee identifie _ [ PhatoArray [ Affiant Witnessed Crime Photos of [d Yes [Photos taken by: Scene processed[] Yes |Physical evidence [J Ves
by Witness? |:| No [ Line-Up (E'm Scene [ Taken back to Scene [scene/victim? £ No for prints? f=bNo |at scene? Bto
Property Receipt Copy of receipt or [ Yes KPNA

#: inventory attached? [] No - If no, list property:

Were any physical or mental examinations or scientifi€] Yes - If yes, please specify []Lab Request Attached
tests conducted in connection with this case? R0

Signature of Officer(s): |
C . Yrsuer 4347

- Signature Book-In: Book-In Date/Time;

Date Printed: 9/26/2025
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